Hazardous Location LED Luminaire
EX-R
The EX-R series LED explosion proof light is designed
for use in hazardous locations where flammable gases,
vapors, or liquids may be present during normal
facility operations. The combination of the style and
design of new LED technology with the ruggedness
and durability of a hazardous location fixture makes it

for R2 emergency: 10/20/30/40W
for R4 emergency: 30/40/50W
Ordering Guide (for Zone 2)
27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
50 = 5000K
60 = 6000K
65 = 6500K
EX
Explosive-
proof series
D120
Example: EX-20W R2Y40D120*
20W
Rated power: 20W
R2
Design number
40
CCT 4000K
3. Design Number
R2 = 2 feet
R4 = 4 feet
6.Beam Angle
Y
No sensor
4.Sensor
Y = No sensor
Blank = Transparent PC
7.Type of Glass
D120 =
120 degrees
Blank = Transparent PC
F = Diffuse PC
Beam angle 120°
EX  -  **W  R*  Y  Z  D  *  A
6 721 3 4 5
EX-R Series LED Explosion Proof Light (for Class I Division 2 & Zone 2)
Photometry
AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%):
118.7 DEG
C0/180, 117.2
C30/210, 115.5
C60/240, 120.7
C90/270, 121.5
UNIT: cd
4 / 5
Options Description Kit (mm[inch])
Mounting Methods
Ceiling
Mount
EX-R Series LED Explosion Proof Light (for Class I Division 2 & Zone 2)
Packing Information
Model Package Dimension (LxWxH)
800x250x175mm / 31.49x9.84x6.89inch
Gross Weight *
1 piece
800x250x175mm / 31.49x9.84x6.89inch1 piece
Net Weight Quantity / Carton
R2 (Normal)
R2 (Emergency)
5.27 kg / 11.6 lb
6.5 kg / 14.33 lb
6.55 kg / 14.44 lb
7.43 kg / 16.38 lb
* The gross weights are estimated values.
1400x250x175mm / 55.12x9.84x6.89inch1 piece
1400x250x175mm / 55.12x9.84x6.89inch1 piece
R4 (Normal)
R4 (Emergency)
8.92 kg / 19.67 lb
10.2 kg / 22.49 lb